Service Manual
TOP NEXT
ORDER NO. MTV0207188C3
Colour Television
●     TC-15PM11RQ - C.I.S.
MX-7Z Chassis
Specifications

TNQ4G0401 REMOTE CONTROL
TPC4G44926 CARTON
TPD4G1070 CUSHION (TOP)
TPE4G14007 SET COVER
TPE4G14026 SET COVER
TQB4G3190 FAN BAG
TSM10032-3 MAGNET
TSN63115-4 PURITY MAGNET
TSX4G169H AC POWER CORD
16 TXFKY01XB4V CABINET ASSY
TXFPD02QE2S CUSHION (BOTTOM)
TXFSA01AA2S DIPOLE ANTENNA
RESISTORS
R003 ERJ3GEYJ100 M 10OHM,J,1/16W
R004 ERG2SJ183E M 18KOHM,J, 2W
R006 ERJ3GEYJ273 M 27KOHM,J,1/16W
R007 ERJ3GEYJ302 M 3KOHM,J,1/16W
R008 ERJ3GEYJ681 M 680OHM,J,1/16W
R011 ERJ3GEYJ103 M 10KOHM,J,1/16W
R012 ERJ3GEYJ332 M 3.3KOHM,J,1/16W
R021 ERJ3GEYJ273 M 27KOHM,J,1/16W
R022 ERJ3GEYJ473 M 47KOHM,J,1/16W
R116 ERJ3GEYJ222 M 2.2KOHM,J,1/16W
R117 ERJ3GEYJ682 M 6.8KOHM,J,1/16W
R118 ERJ3GEYJ103 M 10KOHM,J,1/16W
R119 ERJ3GEYJ103 M 10KOHM,J,1/16W
R120 ERJ3GEYJ680 M 68OHM,J,1/16W
R121 ERJ3GEYJ122 M 1.2KOHM,J,1/16W
R122 ERJ3GEYJ470 M 47OHM,J,1/16W
R123 ERJ3GEYJ472 M 4.7KOHM,J,1/16W
R124 ERJ3GEYJ122 M 1.2KOHM,J,1/16W
R126 ERJ3GEYJ222 M 2.2KOHM,J,1/16W
R136 ERJ3GEYJ103 M 10KOHM,J,1/16W
R137 ERJ3GEYJ683 M 68KOHM,J,1/16W
R138 ERJ3GEYJ102 M 1KOHM,J,1/16W
R139 ERJ3GEYJ333 M 33KOHM,J,1/16W
R145 ERJ3GEYJ473 M 47KOHM,J,1/16W
R150 ERJ3GEYJ222 M 2.2KOHM,J,1/16W
R151 ERJ3GEYJ333 M 33KOHM,J,1/16W
R182 ERJ3GEYJ221 M 220OHM,J,1/16W
R185 ERJ3GEYJ103 M 10KOHM,J,1/16W
R351 ERJ3EKF1001 M 1KOHM,F,1/16W
R611 ERJ3GEYJ472 M 4.7KOHM,J,1/16W
R612 ERJ3GEYJ102 M 1KOHM,J,1/16W
R613 ERJ3GEYJ391 M 390OHM,J,1/16W
R614 ERJ3GEYJ392 M 3.9KOHM,J,1/16W
R615 ERJ3GEYJ102 M 1KOHM,J,1/16W
R616 ERJ3GEYJ392 M 3.9KOHM,J,1/16W
R617 ERJ6GEYJ181 M 180OHM,J,1/10W
R618 ERJ3GEYJ184 M 180KOHM,J,1/16W
R619 ERJ3GEYJ121 M 120OHM,J,1/16W
R620 ERJ3GEYJ121 M 120OHM,J,1/16W
R621 ERJ3GEYJ103 M 10KOHM,J,1/16W
R622 ERJ3GEYJ103 M 10KOHM,J,1/16W
R623 ERJ3GEYJ331 M 330OHM,J,1/16W
R624 ERJ3GEYJ103 M 10KOHM,J,1/16W
R625 ERJ3GEYJ222 M 2.2KOHM,J,1/16W
R626 ERJ3GEYJ104 M 100KOHM,J,1/16W
R627 ERJ3GEYJ823 M 82KOHM,J,1/16W
R628 ERJ3GEYJ563 M 56KOHM,J,1/16W
R629 ERJ3GEYJ154 M 150KOHM,J,1/16W
R630 ERJ3EKF1802 M 18KOHM,F,1/16W
R631 ER050CKF5603 M 560KOHM,F, 1/2W
R634 ERJ3GEYJ822 M 8.2KOHM,J,1/16W
R635 ERJ3GEYJ561 M 560OHM,J,1/16W
R636 ERJ3GEYJ562 M 5.6KOHM,J,1/16W
R637 ERJ3GEYJ473 M 47KOHM,J,1/16W
R638 ERJ3GEYJ391 M 390OHM,J,1/16W
R639 ERJ3GEYJ101 M 100OHM,J,1/16W
R640 ERJ3GEYJ181 M 180OHM,J,1/16W
R641 ERJ3GEY0R00 M 0OHM,J,1/16W
R642 ERJ3GEYJ332 M 3.3KOHM,J,1/16W
R643 ERJ3GEYJ272 M 2.7KOHM,J,1/16W
R644 ERDS2TJ470 C 47OHM,J, 1/4W
R655 ERJ3GEYJ103 M 10KOHM,J,1/16W
R660 ERJ3GEYJ274 M 270KOHM,J,1/16W
R661 ERJ3GEYJ103 M 10KOHM,J,1/16W
R662 ERJ3GEYJ333 M 33KOHM,J,1/16W
R801 ERF5ZK2R2 W 2.2OHM,K, 5W
R806 ERJ3GEYJ152 M 1.5KOHM,J,1/16W
R807 ERJ3GEYJ222 M 2.2KOHM,J,1/16W
R809 ERX12SJR33E M 0.33OHM,J, 1/2W
R811 ERJ3GEYJ681 M 680OHM,J,1/16W
R812 ERD75TAJ825 C 8.2MOHM,J, 3/4W
R814 ERJ3GEYJ332 M 3.3KOHM,J,1/16W
R815 ERJ3GEYJ102 M 1KOHM,J,1/16W
R817 ERG5FJ153 M 15KOHM,J, 5W
R819 ERJ12YJ330U M 33OHM,J, 1/2W
R821 ERG3FJ333H M 33KOHM,J, 3W
R824 ERDS1TJ564 C 560KOHM,J, 1/2W
R825 ERJ3GEYJ473 M 47KOHM,J,1/16W
R832 ERJ12YJ221U M 220OHM,J, 1/2W
R835 ERX12SJR33E M 0.33OHM,J, 1/2W
R850 ERQ12HKR47P F 0.47OHM,K, 1/2W
R853 ERJ14YJ102U M 1KOHM,J, 1/4W
R856 ERQ12HKR22P F 0.22OHM,K, 1/2W
R857 ERF3EXKR33V W 0.33OHM,K, 3W
R859 ERJ3GEYJ152 M 1.5KOHM,J,1/16W
R860 ERJ3EKF5601 M 5.6KOHM,F,1/16W
R861 ERJ3GEYJ103 M 10KOHM,J,1/16W
R862 ERJ3GEYJ103 M 10KOHM,J,1/16W
R863 ERG3FJ473H M 47KOHM,J, 3W
R864 ERJ3GEYJ103 M 10KOHM,J,1/16W
R866 ERJ3GEYJ472 M 4.7KOHM,J,1/16W
R868 ERJ3GEYJ472 M 4.7KOHM,J,1/16W
R1016 ERJ3EKF1651 M1.65KOHM,F,1/16W
C001 ECEA1CKA220 E 22UF, 16V
C002 ECJ2VF1H104Z C 0.1UF, Z, 50V
C004 ECJ2VB1H103J C 0.01UF, 50V
C005 ECJ2VF1H104Z C 0.1UF, Z, 50V
C006 ECA1AM331B E 330UF, 10V
C008 ECEA1HKA010 E 1UF, 50V
C109 ECJ2VF1H103Z C 0.01UF, Z, 50V
C116 ECJ2VF1H103Z C 0.01UF, Z, 50V
C117 ECJ2VB1H103J C 0.01UF, 50V
C120 ECJ2VF1H103Z C 0.01UF, Z, 50V
C121 F1B1H103A013 C 0.01UF, 50V
C122 ECJ2VF1H103Z C 0.01UF, Z, 50V
C136 ECJ2VF1H103Z C 0.01UF, Z, 50V
C354 ECUX1H330JCX C 33PF, J, 50V
C355 ECUX1H330JCX C 33PF, J, 50V
C356 ECUX1H330JCX C 33PF, J, 50V
C359 ECQM4104KZ P 0.1UF, K,400V
C362 ECA1CM470B E 47UF, 16V
C368 ECJ2VC1H561J C 560PF, J, 50V
C370 ECKW3D102KBP C 1000PF, K, 2KV
C371 ECEA1CN100U E 10UF, 16V
C373 ECA2EM100B E 10UF, 250V
C377 ECA1CM221B E 220UF, 16V
C401 ECJ2VC1H222J C 2200PF, J, 50V
C402 ECA1VM332E E 3300UF, 35V
C403 ECA1HM100B E 10UF, 50V
C406 ECA1HM101B E 100UF, 50V
C408 ECQV1H274JL P 0.27UF, J, 50V
C409 ECA1HM330B E 33UF, 50V
C502 ECKR2H821KB5 C 820PF, K,500V
C504 ECJ2VB1H681K C 680PF, K, 50V
C506 L5SL4B100D C 10PF, 500V
C511 ECA1VM101B E 100UF, 35V
C519 ECA2CM330B E 33UF, 160V
C520 ECA0JM221B E 220UF, 6.3V
C552 ECA2EM100B E 10UF, 250V
C555 ECKR2H471KB5 C 470PF, K,500V
C558 ECA2CMR47B E 0.47UF, 160V
C559 ECWH16512JVB P 5100PF,J,1.6KV
C560 ECQM4393JZ P 0.039UF, J,400V
C561 ECWH16182JVB P 1800PF,J,1.6KV
C562 ECKW3D821JBN C 820PF, J, 2KV
C563 TACDX2E164J E 0.16UF, J,250V
C564 ECKW3D331JBR C 330PF, J, 2KV
C565 ECQP1H223JZ P 0.022UF, J, 50V
C570 ECJ2VC1H470J C 47PF, J, 50V
C601 ECEA1CKA101 E 100UF, 16V
C602 ECUX1H104KBX C 0.1UF, K, 50V
C603 ECJ2VB1H472K C 4700PF, K, 50V
C604 ECQV1H224JL P 0.22UF, J, 50V
C605 ECQV1H224JL P 0.22UF, J, 50V
C606 ECJ2VC1H222J C 2200PF, J, 50V
C607 ECEA1HKA010 E 1UF, 50V
C608 ECEA1HKA2R2 E 2.2UF, 50V
C609 ECUX1H104KBX C 0.1UF, K, 50V
C610 ECJ2VB1H103J C 0.01UF, 50V
C612 ECJ2VB1H472K C 4700PF, K, 50V
C613 ECJ2VB1H472K C 4700PF, K, 50V
C614 ECQV1H104JL P 0.1UF, J, 50V
C615 ECQV1H224JL P 0.22UF, J, 50V
C616 ECJ2VB1H392K C 3900PF, K, 50V
C617 ECEA1CKA100 E 10UF, 16V
C618 ECKR1H681KB5 C 680PF, K, 50V
C620 ECJ2VC1H470J C 47PF, J, 50V
C2308 ECJ2VC1H391J C 390PF, J, 50V
C2352 ECA1HM100B E 10UF, 50V
C2353 ECA1CM100B E 10UF, 16V
C2354 ECA1CM471B E 470UF, 16V
C2357 ECEA1HKN010 E 1UF, 50V
C2380 ECA1CM101B E 100UF, 16V
C2401 ECJ2VB1H682K C 6800PF, K, 50V
C2402 ECJ2ZF1C105Z C 1UF, Z, 16V
C2403 ECJ2ZF1C105Z C 1UF, Z, 16V
C2404 ECJ2VB1E104K C 0.1UF, K, 25V
C2405 ECEA1HKAR33 E 0.33UF, 50V
C2406 ECJ2VB1H102J C 1000PF, 50V
C2425 ECJ1VF1C104Z C 0.1UF, Z, 16V
C3003 ECJ2VC1H681K C 680PF, J, 50V
C3016 ECA1CM471B E 470UF, 16V
C3024 ECA1HM010B E 1UF, 50V
C3111 ECJ2VC1H681K C 680PF, J, 50V

JA2 ERJ3GEY0R00 M 0OHM,J,1/16W
JA3 ERJ3GEY0R00 M 0OHM,J,1/16W
JA4 ERJ3GEY0R00 M 0OHM,J,1/16W
JA5 ERJ3GEY0R00 M 0OHM,J,1/16W
JA6 ERJ3GEY0R00 M 0OHM,J,1/16W
JA7 ERJ3GEY0R00 M 0OHM,J,1/16W
JA8 ERJ3GEY0R00 M 0OHM,J,1/16W
JA9 ERJ3GEY0R00 M 0OHM,J,1/16W
JA10 ERJ3GEY0R00 M 0OHM,J,1/16W
JA11 ERJ3GEY0R00 M 0OHM,J,1/16W
JA12 ERJ3GEY0R00 M 0OHM,J,1/16W
R352 ERJ3EKF1001 M 1KOHM,F,1/16W
R353 ERJ3EKF1001 M 1KOHM,F,1/16W
R354 ERJ3EKF7870 M 787OHM,F,1/16W
R355 ERJ3EKF7870 M 787OHM,F,1/16W
R356 ERJ3EKF7870 M 787OHM,F,1/16W
R363 ERC12GK222 S 2.2KOHM,K, 1/2W
R364 ERC12GK222 S 2.2KOHM,K, 1/2W
R365 ERC12GK222 S 2.2KOHM,K, 1/2W
R369 ERJ3GEYJ103 M 10KOHM,J,1/16W
R374 ERQ12AJ181E F 180OHM,J, 1/2W
R401 ERDS2TJ1R8 C 1.8OHM,J, 1/4W
R402 ERJ3GEYJ103 M 10KOHM,J,1/16W
R403 ERJ3GEYJ332 M 3.3KOHM,J,1/16W
R404 ERJ3EKF2701 M 2.7KOHM,F,1/16W
R405 ERJ3GEYJ272 M 2.7KOHM,J,1/16W
R406 ERJ3GEYJ1R0 M 1OHM,J,1/16W
R407 ERJ12YJ221U M 220OHM,J, 1/2W
R408 ERJ3GEY0R00 M 0OHM,J,1/16W
R409 ERJ3GEYJ823 M 82KOHM,J,1/16W
R411 ERJ3GEYJ432 M 4.3KOHM,J,1/16W
R412 ERJ3GEYJ562 M 5.6KOHM,J,1/16W
R415 ERJ3GEYJ621 M 620OHM,J,1/16W
R416 ERJ12RQJR68U M 0.68OHM,J, 1/2W
R417 ERJ12YJ1R0U M 1OHM,J, 1/2W
R420 ERDS2TJ681 C 680OHM,J, 1/4W
R443 ERJ12YJ471U M 470OHM,J, 1/2W
R444 ERG1SJ821E M 820OHM,J, 1W
R445 ERJ3GEYJ473 M 47KOHM,J,1/16W
R446 ERJ3GEYJ473 M 47KOHM,J,1/16W
R447 ERJ3GEYJ472 M 4.7KOHM,J,1/16W
R448 ERJ3GEYJ242 M 2.4KOHM,J,1/16W
R449 ERJ3GEYJ152 M 1.5KOHM,J,1/16W
R502 ERJ3GEYJ182 M 1.8KOHM,J,1/16W
R503 ERJ3GEY0R00 M 0OHM,J,1/16W
R504 ERG2SJ682E M 6.8KOHM,J, 2W
R507 ERJ3GEYJ101 M 100OHM,J,1/16W
R508 ERG3FJ182H M 1.8KOHM,J, 3W
R509 ERG3FJ182H M 1.8KOHM,J, 3W
R511 ERJ6ENF1201 M 1.2KOHM, 1/10W
R512 ERJ6ENF1741 M1.74KOHM, 1/10W
R513 ERQ14AJ100P F 10OHM,J, 1/4W
R520 ERQ12AJ3R3E F 3.3OHM,J, 1/2W
R521 ERQ12AJ3R3E F 3.3OHM,J, 1/2W
R522 ERJ3GEYJ123 M 12KOHM,J,1/16W
R523 ERJ3GEYJ103 M 10KOHM,J,1/16W
R524 ERJ3GEYJ104 M 100KOHM,J,1/16W
R525 ERJ3GEYJ392 M 3.9KOHM,J,1/16W
R553 ERJ3GEYJ222 M 2.2KOHM,J,1/16W
R555 ERQ14AJ2R0E F 2.0OHM,J, 1/4W
R557 ER050CKF1743 M 174KOHM,F, 1/2W
R558 ERDS2TJ223 C 22KOHM,J, 1/4W
R559 ERQ1CJP5R6S F 5.6OHM,J, 1W
R560 ERG1SJ102E M 1KOHM,J, 1W
R601 ERJ3GEYJ153 M 15KOHM,J,1/16W
R602 ERJ3EKF3001 M 3KOHM,F,1/16W
R603 ERJ3GEYJ393 M 39KOHM,J,1/16W
R604 ERJ3GEYJ101 M 100OHM,J,1/16W
R605 ERJ3GEYJ101 M 100OHM,J,1/16W
R606 ERJ3GEYJ101 M 100OHM,J,1/16W
R607 ERJ3GEYJ103 M 10KOHM,J,1/16W
R608 ERJ3GEYJ332 M 3.3KOHM,J,1/16W
R609 ERJ3GEYJ332 M 3.3KOHM,J,1/16W
R610 ERJ3GEYJ103 M 10KOHM,J,1/16W
R1017 ERJ3EKF2151 M2.15KOHM,F,1/16W
R1018 ERJ3EKF3091 M3.09KOHM,F,1/16W
R1019 ERJ3EKF4421 M4.42KOHM,F,1/16W
R1020 ERJ3EKF7501 M 7.5KOHM,F,1/16W
R1021 ERJ3EKF1871 M1.87KOHM,F,1/16W
R1022 ERJ3GEYJ100 M 10OHM,J,1/16W
R1101 ERJ3GEYJ332 M 3.3KOHM,J,1/16W
R1102 ERJ3GEYJ153 M 15KOHM,J,1/16W
R1103 ERJ3GEYJ103 M 10KOHM,J,1/16W
R1104 ERJ3GEYJ562 M 5.6KOHM,J,1/16W
R1105 ERJ3GEYJ562 M 5.6KOHM,J,1/16W
R1106 ERJ3GEYJ102 M 1KOHM,J,1/16W
R1108 ERJ3GEYJ101 M 100OHM,J,1/16W
R1109 ERJ3GEYJ101 M 100OHM,J,1/16W
R1117 ERJ3GEYJ471 M 470OHM,J,1/16W
R1120 ERJ3GEYJ432 M 4.3KOHM,J,1/16W
R1122 ERJ3GEYJ332 M 3.3KOHM,J,1/16W
R1123 ERJ3GEYJ202 M 2KOHM,J,1/16W
R1124 ERJ3GEYJ101 M 100OHM,J,1/16W
R1130 ERJ3GEYJ101 M 100OHM,J,1/16W
R1131 ERJ3GEYJ101 M 100OHM,J,1/16W
R1132 ERJ3GEYJ101 M 100OHM,J,1/16W
R1140 ERJ3EKF1002 M 10KOHM,F,1/16W
R1141 ERJ3GEYJ562 M 5.6KOHM,J,1/16W
R2022 ERJ3GEYJ104 M 100KOHM,J,1/16W
R2308 ERJ3GEYJ103 M 10KOHM,J,1/16W
R2309 ERJ3GEYJ822 M 8.2KOHM,J,1/16W
R2356 ERJ3GEYJ103 M 10KOHM,J,1/16W
R2380 ERJ3GEYJ151 M 150OHM,J,1/16W
R2381 ERJ3GEYJ102 M 1KOHM,J,1/16W
R2382 ERJ3GEYJ102 M 1KOHM,J,1/16W
R2401 ERJ3GEYJ822 M 8.2KOHM,J,1/16W
R2402 ERJ3GEYJ333 M 33KOHM,J,1/16W
R2403 ERJ3GEYJ154 M 150KOHM,J,1/16W
R2404 ERJ3GEYJ681 M 680OHM,J,1/16W
R2405 ERJ3GEYJ684 M 680KOHM,J,1/16W
R2406 ERJ3GEYJ334 M 330KOHM,J,1/16W
R2407 ERJ3GEYJ333 M 33KOHM,J,1/16W
R2408 ERJ3GEYJ473 M 47KOHM,J,1/16W
R2410 ERJ3GEYJ473 M 47KOHM,J,1/16W
R2411 ERJ3GEYJ563 M 56KOHM,J,1/16W
R2412 ERJ3GEYJ103 M 10KOHM,J,1/16W
R2413 ERJ3GEYJ103 M 10KOHM,J,1/16W
R2414 ERJ3GEYJ562 M 5.6KOHM,J,1/16W
R2415 ERJ3GEYJ821 M 820OHM,J,1/16W
R2416 ERJ3GEYJ821 M 820OHM,J,1/16W
R2417 ERJ3GEYJ273 M 27KOHM,J,1/16W
R2418 ERJ3GEYJ821 M 820OHM,J,1/16W
R2419 ERJ3GEYJ273 M 27KOHM,J,1/16W
R2420 ERJ3GEYJ272 M 2.7KOHM,J,1/16W
R2421 ERJ3GEYJ332 M 3.3KOHM,J,1/16W
R2425 ERJ3GEYJ103 M 10KOHM,J,1/16W
R2426 ERJ3GEYJ223 M 22KOHM,J,1/16W
R2427 ERJ3GEYJ222 M 2.2KOHM,J,1/16W
R2428 ERJ3GEYJ472 M 4.7KOHM,J,1/16W
R3003 ERJ3GEYJ101 M 100OHM,J,1/16W
R3014 ERD25V0R00T C 0OHM, 1/4W
R3019 ERJ3GEYJ104 M 100KOHM,J,1/16W
R3021 ERJ3GEYJ750 M 75OHM,J,1/16W
R3024 ERJ3GEYJ560 M 56OHM,J,1/16W
R3025 ERJ3GEYJ103 M 10KOHM,J,1/16W
R3132 ERJ3GEYJ221 M 220OHM,J,1/16W
R3133 ERJ3GEYJ221 M 220OHM,J,1/16W
CAPACITORS
C621 ECJ2VB1H471K C 470PF, K, 50V
C623 ECJ2VC1H270J C 27PF, J, 50V
C624 ECEA1CKA100 E 10UF, 16V
C627 ECJ2YB1H473K C 0.047UF, K, 50V
C628 ECJ2YB1H473K C 0.047UF, K, 50V
C629 ECUX1H104KBX C 0.1UF, K, 50V
C631 ECJ2VC1H222J C 2200PF, J, 50V
C633 ECJ2ZF1C105Z C 1UF, Z, 16V
C634 ECJ2ZF1C105Z C 1UF, Z, 16V
C635 ECJ2VF1H104Z C 0.1UF, Z, 50V
C636 ECEA1CKA101 E 100UF, 16V
C639 ECA1HM220B E 22UF, 50V
C641 ECJ2VC1H100C C 10PF, C, 50V
C653 ECEA1CKA100 E 10UF, 16V
C660 ECQV1H105JM P 1UF, J, 50V
C801 ECKCNA102MB7 C 1000PF, M,
C802 ECKCNA101MB7 C 100PF, M,
C803 ECKWAE472ZE C 4700PF, Z,
C805 ECQU2A224BN9 P 0.22UF, 250V
C806 ECKWAE472ZE C 4700PF, Z,
C807 ECKWAE472ZE C 4700PF, Z,
C808 ECQB1H471JF P 470PF, J, 50V
C809 ECKWAE472ZE C 4700PF, Z,
C811 F2A1V330A085 E 33UF, 35V
C813 ECKCNA332MEB C 3300PF, M,
C814 ECKR1H471KB5 C 470PF, K, 50V
C815 ECQB1H332JM P 3300PF, J, 50V
C817 ECQU2A224BN9 P 0.22UF, 250V
C818 ECKCNA102MB7 C 1000PF, M,
C820 ECKW3D122KBP C 1200PF, K, 2KV
C821 ECKD3A472KBP C 4700PF, K, 1KV
C824 F2B2G271A012 E 270UF, 400V
C826 ECA2CM220B E 22UF, 160V
C831 ECKR3A271KBP C 270PF, K, 1KV
C832 F2A1C471A116 E 470UF, 16V
C840 ECJ2YB1C474K C 0.47UF, K, 16V
C841 ECJ2YB1A824K C 0.82UF, K,
C851 ECJ2ZF1C105Z C 1UF, Z, 16V
C852 ECKW3D101KBP C 100PF, K, 2KV
C853 ECKR2H821KB5 C 820PF, K,500V
C854 ECQB1H104JF P 0.1UF, 50V
C855 ECJ2ZF1C105Z C 1UF, Z, 16V
C856 ECKR2H151KB5 C 150PF, K,500V
C857 ECA1CM471B E 470UF, 16V
C858 ECKW3D182KBR C 1800PF, K, 2KV
C859 F2A1E102A100 E 1000UF, 25V
C860 F2A1E2720011 E 2700UF, 25V
C861 ECA1VM102B E 1000UF, 35V
C862 ECEA1CKA100 E 10UF, 16V
C863 ECKR2H271KB5 C 270PF, K,500V
C865 F2A2C470A021 E 47UF, 160V
C866 ECKW3D221JBP C 220PF, J, 2KV
C971 ECJ2VF1H103Z C 0.01UF, Z, 50V
C1101 ECJ2VF1H104Z C 0.1UF, Z, 50V
C1103 ECJ2VC1H331J C 330PF, J, 50V
C1104 ECA1CM101B E 100UF, 16V
C1105 ECJ2VF1H104Z C 0.1UF, Z, 50V
C1106 ECJ2VF1H103Z C 0.01UF, Z, 50V
C1130 ECJ2VC1H560J C 56PF, J, 50V
C1131 ECA0JM221B E 220UF, 6.3V
C1132 ECJ2VC1H560J C 56PF, J, 50V
C1203 ECJ2VF1H104Z C 0.1UF, Z, 50V
C1204 ECEA1CKA101 E 100UF, 16V

JA33 ERJ3GEY0R00 M 0OHM,J,1/16W
JA34 ERJ3GEY0R00 M 0OHM,J,1/16W
JA35 ERJ3GEY0R00 M 0OHM,J,1/16W
JA40 ERJ3GEY0R00 M 0OHM,J,1/16W
JA42 ERJ3GEY0R00 M 0OHM,J,1/16W
JK351 330620065 CRT SOCKET
JK3001 TJB4G633 REAR AV TERMINAL
JK3101 TJB4G632 FRONT AV TERMINAL
JS1 ERJ3GEY0R00 M 0OHM,J,1/16W
JS20 ERJ3GEY0R00 M 0OHM,J,1/16W
JS21 ERJ3GEY0R00 M 0OHM,J,1/16W
JS22 ERJ3GEY0R00 M 0OHM,J,1/16W
JS31 ERJ3GEY0R00 M 0OHM,J,1/16W
JS34 ERJ3GEY0R00 M 0OHM,J,1/16W
JS35 ERJ3GEY0R00 M 0OHM,J,1/16W
JS41 ERJ6GEY0R00 M 0OHM,J,1/10W
JS42 ERJ3GEY0R00 M 0OHM,J,1/16W
JS43 ERJ3GEY0R00 M 0OHM,J,1/16W